## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32267/2014

THE STATE OF KERALA REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CHINNAMMA YOYAKI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32268/2014 (XI -A)

( FOR RESTORATION ON IA 6/2017 FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 7/2017 IN SLP NO. 32268 OF 2014)

Date: 24-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L. Ädv.

Ms. Priyaka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\hbox{O R D E R}$ 

Issue notice on the application for restoration.

(B.PARVATHI) (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER (SH) BRANCH OFFICER